AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT #052417-FRM

THIS AMENDMENT is effective upon the date of the last signature below by and between **Sourcewell** and **Falcon Road Maintenance Equipment, LLC** (Vendor).

Sourcewell awarded a contract to Vendor to provide Roadway Maintenance Equipment with Related Accessories, Attachments, Materials, And Supplies, to Sourcewell and its Participating Entities, effective October 2, 2017, through October 2, 2021 (Agreement).

Based on the validated needs and requests of Sourcewell Members, the parties agree to extend the Agreement for one additional year with a new expiration date of October 2, 2023.

Except as amended by this Amendment, the Original Agreement remains in full force and effect.

Sourcewell

DocuSigned by: Jeremy Schwartz COFD2A139D06489... By: Jeremy Schwartz Director of Operations/CPO

sereiny schwartz Director of Operations

7/22/2022 | 1:15 PM CDT Date:

Approved:

By: Chad Coauette, Executive Director/CEO

Date: 7/22/2022 | 1:19 PM CDT

Falcon Road Maintenance Equipment, LLC

	DocuSigned by:	
Bv:	Ric Simon	
	921A6A8E22874E7	

Ric Simon, VP Sales & Market	ng			

7/22/2022 | 7:13 PM BST Date:_____